Regular monthly meetings of the Board are normally held at Field Park School, 4335 Howard Avenue, Western Springs Illinois. Other places may be designated by the Board for these meetings. Board meetings shall begin at 7:45 p.m. The members of the Board shall convene at 7:30, or fifteen minutes prior to the start of the regular meeting, so that the public may have an opportunity to address the Board. The schedule of meetings for the ensuing year will be adopted by the Board at its annual organizational meeting. Notice of this schedule shall be posted and the news media shall be so notified. No other notice shall be given for the regular meetings except when the publicized notice is legally altered.

Public notice will be given for any change in location or time of a regular meeting. Meetings are open to the public, and all official action will be taken in open meetings.

The Superintendent prepares the agenda for each meeting, and it is placed in the hands of each Board member in advance of each meeting.

Members of the public will be received in accordance with the published agenda and Policy No. 9364.1, Conduct of Board Meeting – Public Participation.

Adjourned meetings may be rescheduled as needed to conduct official business and are to be conducted in the same manner as regular meetings.

Legal Reference: 5 ILCS 120

Cross Reference: 9364.1 Conduct of Board Meeting - Public Participation

Policy adopted: <u>August 29, 1973</u> BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: February 19, 1979 BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: June 20, 1983 BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: June 20, 1988

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: August 24, 1992

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: <u>February 17, 1997</u> BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: April 20, 2009

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL